

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Public Works Department - GENERAL-RM 2024-25 -Palakkad -RC2 -Phase2 - Set-1 for 10 works in Palakkad Roads Division - Administrative Sanction - Accorded - Orders issued.

PUBLIC WORKS (PS) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.920/2024/PWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 06-09-2024

Read 1 G.O(P) No.102/2017/Fin dated 07.08.2017

2 G.O(Ms) No.68/2020/PWD dated 16.10.2020

Letter No. CEPWD/12671/2024-DB1(PL)-RD-PLKD(set-1, 10 Nos) 3 dated 17.07.2024.

ORDER

As per the Government Order read as 2nd paper above, Chief Engineer, Roads (Maintenance) was entrusted with the duty to execute the Road Maintenance works for Ordinary Maintenance through Running Contract for each year and also entrusted as the Controlling Officer for Non-Plan Budget Head of Account '3054-03-337-99(Routine Maintenance)'.

2) As per the letter read as 3rd paper above, the Chief Engineer (Roads) has submitted estimates for the following 10 road repair works in Palakkad Division for a total amount of Rs.481.71 Lakhs for administrative sanction:

S1 No.	Name of work	Estimate Amount(in Lakhs)	Constituency
	GENERAL-RM-2024-25-RC 2		
	PH-2-Cluster II /One Year		

1	RC/Alathur/Palakkad- RM/2024-25 Zone II One Year Running Contract for various PWD Roads Section Alathur in Palakkad District 10 road stretches for a length of km 41.35	59	Alathur
2	GENERAL-RM 2024-25-RC 2 PH-2-"[-RM 2024- 25/Cluster II / One Year RC/Thrithala/Palakkad-RM 2024-25-Zone IIIOne Year Running Contract for various PWD Roads under Roads section Thrithala in Palakkad district 9 road stretches for a length of 28.63 Km	70	Thrithala
3	GENERAL-RM 2024-25- RC 2- PH-2-[-RM 2024-25/Cluster II / One Year RC/Thrithala/Palakkad-RM 2024-25-Zone I - One Year Running Contract for various PWD Roads under Roads section Thrithala in Palakkad district 4 road stretches for a length of 27.786 km	30	Pattambi

	-PH-2-&[-RM 2024-25/Cluster		
	II /One Year		
	RC/Thrithala/Palakkad-RM		
	2024-25-Zone I - One Year		
4	Running Contract for	35	Thrithala
	various PWD Roads under		
	Roads section Thrithala in		
	Palakkad district 6 road		
	stretches for a length of		
	32.12Km .		
	GENERAL-ONE YEAR RC-2-		
	PH-2 MANNARKKAD		
	PALAKKAD 2024-2025		
	ZONE 3One year Running		
5	Contract for Various PWD	55	Mannarkkad
	Roads under Road section		
	Mannarkkad in Palakkad		
	District 7 Road stretches for		
	a length of 30.50 km		
	GENERAL-RM 2024-25- RC 2		
	Phase 2/One year		
	RC/Palakkad-Zone II/-various		
6	PWD roads under Roads	24.91	Malampuzha
	section Palakkad in Palakkad		
	district 5 roads stretch for a		
	length of 26.095 km.		
	GENERAL - 2024-25-RCII-		
	Ph II One Year Running		

7	Contract for Various PWD Roads under Road section Kamuramputhur in Palakkad District 7 Road stretches for a length of 26.692 km	53.80	Mannarkad/Ottapalam
8	GENERAL-RM 2024-25-RC 2 PH-2/One Year RC/Kozhinjampara/Palakkad- RC II One Year Running Contract for various PWD Roads under Roads section Kozhinjampara in Palakkad district 16 road stretches for a length of 33.179km	50	Nenmara
9	GENERAL-RM 2024-25- RC- 2 Ph-2 /Cluster II/One Year RC/ Palakkad 1 / Palakkad - R M 2024-25-Zone II -One Year Running Contract for various Roads section no.1 in Palakkad district-9 road stretches for a length of 25.88km	45	Palakkad
	GENERAL RM 2024-25-RC 2-PH-2/Cluster II/One Year RC/Kuzhalmannam/ Palakkad- RM 2024-25-Zone I - One Year Running Contract		

10	for Various PWD Roads	59	
	under Roads section		Palakkad/Alathur/Tarur
	Kuzhalmannam in Palakkad		
	district 12 road stretches for		
	a length of 55.24 km		
	Total	481.71 Lakhs	

3) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for the above 10 works in Palakkad District for an amount of Rs.481.71 Lakh (Rupees Four crore eighty one lakh and seventy one thousand only) under the h/a 3054-03-337-99-Ordinary Repairs.

(By order of the Governor)

A MUMTHAS BEEGOM

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

The Chief Engineer (Roads) Public Works Department,

Thiruvananthapuram .

The Chief Engineer(Road Maintenance) Public Works Department,

Thiruvananthapuram

The Superintending Engineer(Roads& Bridges), PWD North Circle,

Kozhikode.

The Executive Engineer, PWD Roads Division, Palakkad.

The Accountant General(A&E/Audit), Thiruvananthaputam/Thrissur.

The Finance Department.

The Information Officer, Web & New Media.

Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer